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PORTFOLIO SUMMARY April-2021 Microfinance and SME

Outreach - Overall FMFB FINCA MUTAHID OXUS Total

Provinces 14                                                              10                                                              6                                                                10                                                              14                                                              

Districts 80                                                              15                                                              -                                                             5                                                                82                                                              

Active Clients 222,442                                                     22,224                                                       16,312                                                       25,050                                                       286,028                                                     

Active borrowers 54,629                                                       22,224                                                       16,312                                                       25,050                                                       118,215                                                     

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 706,480                                                     470,478                                                     134,085                                                     232,013                                                     1,543,056                                                  

Amount of loans disbursed, AFN (cumulative ) 73,144,835,686                                         17,711,983,944                                         6,763,752,141                                           12,529,569,173                                         110,150,140,944                                      

No. of loans outstanding 54,629                                                       22,224                                                       16,312                                                       25,050                                                       118,215                                                     

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 5,458,543,777                                           1,092,846,405                                           515,734,432                                              1,258,127,386                                           8,325,252,000                                          

Client voluntary savings 3,050,667,115                                           -                                                             -                                                             -                                                             3,050,667,115                                          

Client compulsory savings -                                                             -                                                             -                                                             476,331                                                     476,331                                                     

Women Clients 53,042                                                       12,441                                                       6,222                                                         13,828                                                       85,533                                                       

Women as % of Total Clients 23.8% 56.0% 38.1% 55.2% 29.9%

Women Borrowers 13,524                                                       12,441                                                       6,222                                                         13,828                                                       46,015                                                       

Women as % of Total Borrowers 24.8% 56.0% 38.1% 55.2% 38.9%

Total staff (incl Loan Officers) 1,437                                                         335                                                            229                                                            490                                                            2,491                                                         
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Total                      286,028                      118,215                   1,543,056        110,150,140,944            8,325,252,001 

Rural/urban

Rural                        25,410                        25,410                      236,004          16,840,144,494            1,702,921,578 

Urban                      260,618                        92,805                   1,307,052          93,309,996,450            6,622,330,421 

Province-wise distribution                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   
Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, 
Wardak and Logar)                        98,982                        49,578                      587,805          43,027,582,864            3,525,600,164 

Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)                        10,823                          4,093                        46,461            4,182,970,285               380,477,469 

North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz 
and Takhar)                        65,182                        20,309                      319,238          21,161,037,740            1,247,653,922 

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, 
Faryab and Sari Pul)                        92,856                        39,154                      440,185          32,001,599,363            2,591,604,966 

Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, 
Uruzgan and Zabul)                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and 
Ghazni)                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and 
Laghman)                          2,306                             673                        37,068            1,193,562,059                 56,995,599 

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)                        15,879                          4,408                      112,298            8,583,388,633               522,919,880 

Badakhshan  بدخشان                        31,734                        10,852                      112,150            7,230,273,532               614,521,214 

Badghees  يسبادغ                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Baghlan  بغلان                        18,833                          5,127                        87,949            6,661,987,368               395,310,029 

Balkh   بلخ                        50,996                        20,987                      268,386          19,735,736,336            1,507,163,165 

Bamyan  يانبام                        10,823                          4,093                        46,461            4,182,970,285               380,477,469 

Daikundi  يکندیدا                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Farah  فراه                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Faryab  يابفار                        13,360                          5,536                        56,526            3,801,070,583               311,262,853 

Ghazni  یغزن                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Ghor  غور                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Helmand  هلمند                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Herat   هرات                        15,879                          4,408                      112,298            8,583,388,633               522,919,880 

Jawzjan  جوزجان                        14,750                          6,756                        60,223            4,049,559,186               386,239,158 

Kabul  کابل                        89,434                        45,305                      512,786          39,361,810,670            3,313,127,895 

Kandahar  کندهار                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Kapisa يساکاپ                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Khost   خوست                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Kunarha  کنرها                               -                                 -                            1,703                 51,179,944                               -   

Kunduz  کندز                          6,803                          1,537                        67,108            3,905,004,837                 84,242,753 

Laghman  لغمان                               -                                 -                            4,954                 99,145,620                               -   

Logar   لوگر                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Nangarhar  ننگرهار                          2,306                             673                        30,411            1,043,236,495                 56,995,599 

Nemroz  يمروزن                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Noristan   نورستان                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Paktika   يکاپکت                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Paktya   ياپکت                                -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Panjshir   يرپنجش                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Parwan  پروان                          9,548                          4,273                        75,019            3,665,772,194               212,472,270 

Samangan   سمنگان                          7,880                          2,970                        27,091            2,102,938,999               212,570,634 

Saripul   سر پل                          5,870                          2,905                        27,959            2,312,294,259               174,369,156 

Takhar  تخار                          7,812                          2,793                        52,031            3,363,772,002               153,579,925 

Urozgan  ارزگان                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Wardak  وردک                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Zabul  زابل                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   
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